

The International Council Advancing Independent School Accreditation certifies that the

Association of Colorado Independent Schools

is a member of the International Council Advancing Independent School Accreditation and has voluntarily agreed to a rigorous and impartial review of its accreditation program and has demonstrated its adherence to ICAISA's *Criteria for Effective Independent School Accreditation Practices*. ICAISA commends and confirms its confidence in the quality of ACIS's accreditation program for its schools.

May 2020

Bonnie J. Ricci

Sonne J. Ricci

Executive Director, ICAISA

Barbara II. Hodges

Dr. Barbara H. Hodges

Chair, ICAISA Board of Directors

ICAISA, originally convened in 2002 as the National Association of Independent Schools Commission on Accreditation, is a nonprofit, 501(c)3 organization founded in 2018 and has over 3,500 schools in 120 countries. Its United States of America members are recognized by the U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement/Student Exchange Visitors Program.